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Data Source (IPEDS)

Fall 2021 Enrollment By Gender
Men Women Total % Men % Women

Bemidji State University 1,799 2,480 4,279 42.0% 58.0%
Fairmont State University 1,425 2,137 3,562 40.0% 60.0%
Midwestern State University 2,050 3,747 5,797 35.4% 64.6%
Missouri Western State University 1,640 2,755 4,395 37.3% 62.7%
Montana Technological University 1,032 651 1,683 61.3% 38.7%
Nicholls State University 2,153 4,072 6,225 34.6% 65.4%
Oregon Institute of Technology 2,352 2,558 4,910 47.9% 52.1%
Rogers State University 1,208 1,974 3,182 38.0% 62.0%
Shawnee State University 1,358 1,858 3,216 42.2% 57.8%
Southwestern Oklahoma State University 1,756 2,892 4,648 37.8% 62.2%
University of South Carolina-Upstate 1,691 3,747 5,438 31.1% 68.9%
Total 18,464 28,871 47,335 39.0% 61.0%

Fall 2021 Enrollment By Race

American 
Indian Asian

African 
American Hispanic

Hawaii or 
Pacific Islander White

Two or More 
Races Unknown International Total

Bemidji State University 143 64 109 120 2 3,362 206 197 76 4,279
Fairmont State University 6 13 144 61 5 3,165 95 15 58 3,562
Midwestern State University 31 187 851 1,293 10 2,750 224 54 397 5,797
Missouri Western State University 26 92 457 88 14 3,193 331 140 54 4,395
Montana Technological University 54 21 14 56 0 1,343 12 126 57 1,683
Nicholls State University 148 108 1,057 294 4 4,112 136 275 91 6,225
Oregon Institute of Technology 61 408 96 642 20 3,327 173 124 59 4,910
Rogers State University 458 59 94 246 4 1,707 495 52 67 3,182
Shawnee State University 18 21 122 7 1 2,251 37 666 93 3,216
Southwestern Oklahoma State University 170 84 214 525 7 2,999 429 133 87 4,648
University of South Carolina-Upstate 9 159 1,615 384 5 2,835 237 127 67 5,438
Total 1,124 1,216 4,773 3,716 72 31,044 2,375 1,909 1,106 47,335

Fall 2021 Enrollment By Race as Percent 

American 
Indian Asian

African 
American Hispanic

Hawaii or 
Pacific Islander White

Two or More 
Races Unknown International Total

Bemidji State University 3.3% 1.5% 2.5% 2.8% 0.0% 78.6% 4.8% 4.6% 1.8% 100.0%
Fairmont State University 0.2% 0.4% 4.0% 1.7% 0.1% 88.9% 2.7% 0.4% 1.6% 100.0%
Midwestern State University 0.5% 3.2% 14.7% 22.3% 0.2% 47.4% 3.9% 0.9% 6.8% 100.0%
Missouri Western State University 0.6% 2.1% 10.4% 2.0% 0.3% 72.7% 7.5% 3.2% 1.2% 100.0%
Montana Technological University 3.2% 1.2% 0.8% 3.3% 0.0% 79.8% 0.7% 7.5% 3.4% 100.0%
Nicholls State University 2.4% 1.7% 17.0% 4.7% 0.1% 66.1% 2.2% 4.4% 1.5% 100.0%
Oregon Institute of Technology 1.2% 8.3% 2.0% 13.1% 0.4% 67.8% 3.5% 2.5% 1.2% 100.0%
Rogers State University 14.4% 1.9% 3.0% 7.7% 0.1% 53.6% 15.6% 1.6% 2.1% 100.0%
Shawnee State University 0.6% 0.7% 3.8% 0.2% 0.0% 70.0% 1.2% 20.7% 2.9% 100.0%
Southwestern Oklahoma State University 3.7% 1.8% 4.6% 11.3% 0.2% 64.5% 9.2% 2.9% 1.9% 100.0%
University of South Carolina-Upstate 0.2% 2.9% 29.7% 7.1% 0.1% 52.1% 4.4% 2.3% 1.2% 100.0%
Total 2.4% 2.6% 10.1% 7.9% 0.2% 65.6% 5.0% 4.0% 2.3% 100.0%
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% Graduated

American 
Indian Asian

African 
American Hispanic

Hawaii or 
Pacific Islander White

Two or More 
Races Unknown International Total

Bemidji State University 37.5% 33.3% 30.0% 28.6% - 49.1% 29.6% 45.5% 53.3% 47.6%
Fairmont State University 50.0% 75.0% 38.5% 15.0% 100.0% 46.7% 40.7% 42.9% 50.0% 45.4%
Midwestern State University 50.0% 60.0% 33.3% 40.9% - 53.3% 30.0% 0.0% 50.0% 46.6%
Missouri Western State University 100.0% 70.0% 25.6% 0.0% - 36.8% 43.2% 34.8% 50.0% 36.5%
Montana Technological University 75.0% - 100.0% 28.6% - 59.8% -
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OIT PEER Comparison - Human Resources and Library Collections
January 9, 2023

Data Source (IPEDS)

Full Time Instructional Staff with Faculty Status - Fall 2021

Tenured
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